

GAHC010034512025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/979/2025

PRADIP KUMAR DAS
S/O. LT. ABHAY CHARAN DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 68, NRIPEN BORA, PATH,
FATASHIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI- 781025, UNDER FATASHIL AMBARI PS
DIST- KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, PWD BLOCK B, GROUND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
KAMRUP(M), GHY- 781006, ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROAD) DEPARTMENT (WORKS)
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM.

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROAD) DEPARTMENT (WORKS)
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER PWD (ROADS)
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING

PWD DIBRUGARH ROAD CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD DIBRUGARH
LAHOWAL
MORAN AND TINGKHONG TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786001.

7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D GOSWAMI, MR. J KALITA,MR N K KASHYAP

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

21.02.2025

Heard Mr. D. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. M. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the Finance Department as well as Public Works (Roads) Department accepts notice on behalf of the respondents no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6.

Since all the respondents are represented by their respective counsel, Notices are waived. However, extra copies be furnished to them within 7 (seven)

days from today.

Let the matter be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant