

GAHC010034512025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/979/2025

PRADIP KUMAR DAS
S/O. LT. ABHAY CHARAN DAS, R/O- HOUSE NO. 68, NRIPEN BORA, PATH,
FATASHIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI- 781025, UNDER FATASHIL AMBARI PS
DIST- KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, PWD BLOCK B, GROUND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
KAMRUP(M), GHY- 781006, ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROAD) DEPARTMENT (WORKS)
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROAD) DEPARTMENT (WORKS)
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER PWD (ROADS)
ASSAM CHANDMARI GUWAHATI-781003
DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING
PWD DIBRUGARH ROAD CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH ASSAM PIN-786001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD DIBRUGARH LAHOWAL
MORAN AND TINGKONG TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
DIBRUGARH ASSAM PIN-786001.

7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPARTMENT DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D GOSWAMI, MR. J KALITA,MR N K KASHYAP

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 21.05.2025

Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Addl. AG, Assam submits that he will be filing affidavit-in-opposition during the course of the day.

Accordingly, list this matter after **2(two) weeks**.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file affidavit-in-reply.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant